## THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In Section 1, at amended Section 133.31(a), line 5, strike "(1)"; in line 7, strike "(1)"; in line 14, strike "(1)"; in line 20, strike "(1)"; in line 26, strike "(1)"; in line 26, strike "(1)"; and insert "(1)" and in division (a), strike subdivision "(1)0 Off Season Rates" in its entirety.
- 2. In Section 1, at existing division (a)(1)B. of Section 133.031, at "Friday" at "18 holes walking" strike "\$23" and insert "\$29"; at existing division (a)(1)D at "Senior\*-Junior" at "18 holes riding" strike "\$36", "\$38", and "\$40" and insert "\$37", \$37", and "\$39" respectively.
- 3. In Section 1, at amended Section 133.31(c), at "Additional Rates/Charges", line 3, strike "up to \$10/\$16" and insert "up to \$12/\$18"; in line 4, strike "up to \$14/\$20" and insert "up to \$16/\$22"; in line 5, strike "up to \$7/\$13" and insert "up to \$8/\$13"; and strike line 8, beginning with "High School" in its entirety.

Date:	(Signed):	
Date.	(Signed).	

Geraldine Butler Assistant Director of Law

Ord. No. 243-2025